## SHIPPENSBURG AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT STUDENT FEES SCHEDULE

## Effective July 1, 2017

School Board Approved 3/20/17

FEE	AMOUNT	NOTES
Senior High Classroom Supplies	Amount varies based on the	Tech Ed Department charges the
	student's projects. Amount	students for their safety goggles
	collected is anywhere between	and supplies for their woodshop
	\$2.00 for safety goggles up to	projects and the STEM projects.
	\$75.00 for certain woodshop	
	projects.	
Student Athletic/Extra Curricular	High School Athletic Fees	All Athletic and Extra-Curricular
Fees	\$60.00 Annual fee	Fees are collected and managed
	\$30.00 Reduced Lunch- Annual Fee	by the Athletic Office
	Free Lunch- Exempt	
	Middle School Athletic Fees	
	\$40.00 Annual Fee	
	\$20.00 Reduced Lunch- Annual Fee	
	Free Lunch- Exempt	
	Extra-Curricular Fees-	
	These fees are collected for the	
	SHARPS, and the Drama Club. The	
	Drama club includes cast members	
	and stage crew.	
	\$20.00 Annual Fee	
	Reduced Lunch \$10.00 Annual fee	
	Free Lunch- Exempt	
Graduation Fee	\$30.00	The graduating seniors are
		responsible for the fee for the
		Graduation Caps & Gowns.
		If there is a hardship case, the
		Senior Class will take care of the
		cost.
Transcripts	\$6.25	This fee is collected only after
		August of the graduating year of
		the student.
PSAT	\$15.00 per student	This fee is paid by the High School.
SAT	\$53.00 approx. per student	The student is responsible for
		the fee for this testing.
AP (Advanced Placement Testing	\$93.00 per student per test	Student is responsible for the
Fees)		fees for the testing. If a student
-,		has free or reduced lunch, the
		College Board supplements the
		cost for the student.
Summer School	\$300 per credit if paid up front	This is paid by the student
	\$350 per credit if paid in	
	installments	

	\$150 per ½ credit	
Athletic Event Admissions	High School \$3.00 per student to any event \$5.00 per adult to any event	Athletic Office is responsible for this
	Middle School * \$2.00 per student to any event \$3.00 per adult to any event	*These fees do not apply to all SAMS events due to venue accessibility.
	Passes: Senior Pass- age 65 and older are free if they reside in the District and have obtained a photo I.D. badge from the District.	
	Unlimited Pass- \$60.00 per year for any event during the school year. Punch Pass- \$30.00 for any 10 events during the school year. \$45.00 for any 15 events during the school year	
Non-Competitive Field Trips	Amount varies	Student funded 100 %.
Parking	11th & 12 <sup>th</sup> grade students only- \$40.00 for the First Vehicle registered—If a student is proficient or advanced in all 3 of the Keystone Tests, they have free parking for the first vehicle, however, if there is a second or subsequent vehicle added, the cost is \$10.00 per vehicle	We provided 137 students with Free parking during the 2016-17 school year. The funds from the parking are used for the printing of the student handbooks, parking permit stickers, PBIS rewards, PBIS programs, Flags for the front of the building, food/snacks for Keystone Testing,
FFA		FFA does not charge dues for membership since they are a Co-Curriculum Program. The FFA Chapter is responsible for paying the Affiliation Dues to the State and National Associations. This is paid for by various fund raisers held during the year.